Name:

Project Number

. C45(519)B
.. C45(519)C
€45 (519) D
C45 (521)
C45 (522)
C45 (523)
€45 (533)
C45 (544)
C45 {(550)
C45 (553)
C45 (555)
C45(558)
C45(559)
C45(565)
C45(567)
C45(568)
C45(570)
C45(571)
C45(572)
C45(573)
C45(574)
C45575
C45576
C45577

Year One

X
X
X

Holt County 2026

Length

9.00
1.50
0.10
7.00
9.00
4.00
0.1
5.00
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.7
0.1
17.00
0.1
13.00
2.00

Unit

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

Mite

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mite
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mite
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

Summary of One and SixYear Plan

General Location

877 Rd 476 Ave - 485 Ave
477 Ave & Pearl Street
877 Rd & 478 Ave

877 Rd 485 Ave to 492 Ave
504 Ave 872 Rd to 881 Rd
485 Ave 873t0 877 Rd
855 Rd & 495 Ave

846 Rd to 851 Rd & 508
885Rd & 493 Ave

858Rd & 477 Ave

Oak Rd & 495 Ave

872 Rd & 482-483 Ave
872 Rd & 482-483 Ave

850 Rd & 496 Ave

852 Rd & 501 Ave

859 Rd & 478 Ave

Benton Rd 468 Ave

870 Rd 477 Ave

Chance Rd & Hwy 20

508 Ave & 867 Rd

872 Rd 493 Ave to 510 Ave
C0045 58315 Red Bird
887 Rd 469 Ave t0 482 Ave
469 Ave 882 Rd to 880 Rd

Type of Improvement

Asphalt

CMP & Grading

CMP & Grading
Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt ‘
Bridge Replacement
Asphalt

Bridge Replacement
Bridge Repair

Bridge Reptacement
Bridge Replacement
Bridge Replacement
Bridge Repair

Bridge Repair

Bridge Repair

Box Culvert

CMP & Grading
Asphalt Paving
Concrete Box Culvert
Asphalt Overlay
Expansion Device Repair
Asphalt Overlay
Asphalt Overlay

Six-Year Period Ending:

A DA PSS SR P DB s s

Est. Cost

3,500,000.00
350,000.00
50,000.00
3,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
800,000.00
2,100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
750,000.00
750,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
150,000.00
500,000.00
100,000.00
750,000.00
300,000.00
8,000,000.00
200,000.00
4,000,000.00
600,000.00

12/31/2031

Additional Information

Atkinson Overlay
Shrunk
Nelson

Atkinson Cut Overlay
Kennedy Overlay
Emmet North Overlay
Waoads Bridge
Ewing South Overlay
Bartos Bridge
Hiatt Bridge
Kleeb Bridge
Anson Bridge
Cole Bridge
Larson Bridge
Thoendel Bridge
Addair Bridge
Vrooman
McCumber
O'Neill West
Hall
872 Rd - Grant

Niobrara River Bridge at Redbird
Beck’s Corner East and West

Stuart Propane Tank



Summary of One and SixYear Plan

C45578 X 1600  Mile  852Rd857Rd

C45580 7.00 Mile 873 Rd 485 Ave to 492 Ave
C45581 : 8.00 Mile 870 Rd 468 Ave t0 476 Ave
C45582 11.00 Mile 468 Ave 870 Rd to 881 Rd
C45583 10.00 Mile 887 Rd 482 Ave to 492 Ave

Check if no works/projects to report in One-Year Plan:

Printed Name: Gary P. Connot
Signature: é[ /0 ; M Title:
Signature: ‘5‘3{% C/é% : Title:

Name (County/Municipality):  Holt County 2026

960,000.00  Bethany Rd & Summerland Rd

Microsurfacing $

Microsurfacing $ 420,000.00 O'Neill West

Microsurfacing $ 480,000.00 Atkinson South

Microsurfacing $ 660,000.00 Stuart South

Microsurfacing $ 600,000.00 O'Neill North
$ 35,120,000.00

TOTAL COST ESTIMATE:

One Year Only $ 5,710,000.00

Six Year $ 29,410,000.00

Municipalities: add note(s) if accumulating, investing or relinquishing funds
County Highway Superintendent Date: Feb. 17,2026
County Highway Superintendent Date: Feb. 17, 2026

Six-Year Period Ending: 12/31/2031



