

Summary of One and Six Year Plan

Name: Holt County 2026

Six-Year Period Ending: 12/31/2031

Project Number	Year One	Length	Unit	General Location	Type of Improvement	Est. Cost	Additional Information
C45 (519) B	X	9.00	Mile	877 Rd 476 Ave - 485 Ave	Asphalt	\$ 3,500,000.00	Atkinson Overlay
C45 (519) C	X	1.50	Mile	477 Ave & Pearl Street	CMP & Grading	\$ 350,000.00	Shrunk
C45 (519) D	X	0.10	Mile	877 Rd & 478 Ave	CMP & Grading	\$ 50,000.00	Nelson
C45 (521)		7.00	Mile	877 Rd 485 Ave to 492 Ave	Asphalt	\$ 3,000,000.00	Atkinson Cut Overlay
C45 (522)		9.00	Mile	504 Ave 872 Rd to 881 Rd	Asphalt	\$ 4,000,000.00	Kennedy Overlay
C45 (523)		4.00	Mile	485 Ave 873 to 877 Rd	Asphalt	\$ 1,500,000.00	Emmet North Overlay
C45 (533)		0.1	Mile	855 Rd & 495 Ave	Bridge Replacement	\$ 800,000.00	Woods Bridge
C45 (544)		5.00	Mile	846 Rd to 851 Rd & 508	Asphalt	\$ 2,100,000.00	Ewing South Overlay
C45 (550)	X	0.1	Mile	885Rd & 493 Ave	Bridge Replacement	\$ 50,000.00	Bartos Bridge
C45 (553)		0.1	Mile	858Rd & 477 Ave	Bridge Repair	\$ 100,000.00	Hiatt Bridge
C45 (555)		0.1	Mile	Oak Rd & 495 Ave	Bridge Replacement	\$ 50,000.00	Kleeb Bridge
C45(558)		0.1	Mile	872 Rd & 482-483 Ave	Bridge Replacement	\$ 750,000.00	Anson Bridge
C45(559)		0.1	Mile	872 Rd & 482-483 Ave	Bridge Replacement	\$ 750,000.00	Cote Bridge
C45(565)		0.1	Mile	850 Rd & 496 Ave	Bridge Repair	\$ 200,000.00	Larson Bridge
C45(567)		0.1	Mile	852 Rd & 501 Ave	Bridge Repair	\$ 200,000.00	Thoendel Bridge
C45(568)		0.1	Mile	859 Rd & 478 Ave	Bridge Repair	\$ 150,000.00	Addair Bridge
C45(570)	X	0.1	Mile	Benton Rd 468 Ave	Box Culvert	\$ 500,000.00	Vrooman
C45(571)	X	0.1	Mile	870 Rd 477 Ave	CMP & Grading	\$ 100,000.00	McCumber
C45(572)		0.7	Mile	Chance Rd & Hwy 20	Asphalt Paving	\$ 750,000.00	O'Neill West
C45(573)		0.1	Mile	508 Ave & 867 Rd	Concrete Box Culvert	\$ 300,000.00	Hall
C45(574)		17.00	Mile	872 Rd 493 Ave to 510 Ave	Asphalt Overlay	\$ 8,000,000.00	872 Rd - Grant
C45 575	X	0.1	Mile	C0045 58315 Red Bird	Expansion Device Repair	\$ 200,000.00	Niobrara River Bridge at Redbird
C45 576		13.00	Mile	887 Rd 469 Ave to 482 Ave	Asphalt Overlay	\$ 4,000,000.00	Beck's Corner East and West
C45 577		2.00	Mile	469 Ave 882 Rd to 880 Rd	Asphalt Overlay	\$ 600,000.00	Stuart Propane Tank

Summary of One and Six Year Plan

C45 578	X	16.00	Mile	852 Rd 857 Rd	Microsurfacing	\$	960,000.00	Bethany Rd & Summerland Rd
C45 580		7.00	Mile	873 Rd 485 Ave to 492 Ave	Microsurfacing	\$	420,000.00	O'Neill West
C45 581		8.00	Mile	870 Rd 468 Ave to 476 Ave	Microsurfacing	\$	480,000.00	Atkinson South
C45 582		11.00	Mile	468 Ave 870 Rd to 881 Rd	Microsurfacing	\$	660,000.00	Stuart South
C45 583		10.00	Mile	887 Rd 482 Ave to 492 Ave	Microsurfacing	\$	600,000.00	O'Neill North

\$ 35,120,000.00

TOTAL COST ESTIMATE:

One Year Only \$ 5,710,000.00
 Six Year \$ 29,410,000.00

Check if no works/projects to report in One-Year Plan:

Printed Name: Gary P. Connot

Signature: 

Signature:

Title:

Title:

Municipalities: add note(s) if accumulating, investing or relinquishing funds

County Highway Superintendent Date: Feb. 17, 2026

County Highway Superintendent Date: Feb. 17, 2026

Name (County/Municipality): Holt County 2026

Six-Year Period Ending: 12/31/2031